
IIOUSE 0F COMMONS 8 GEORGE VI

The House then resumed the consideration ini Committee of the Whole of a
certain proposed Resolution to provide that a sum of money not exceeding
$2,800,00,000 (being balance of $3,650,000,000) be granted to His Majesty for
National Defence and Security and further progress having been made and
reported, the Committee obtained leave to consider it again at the next sîtting
of the House.

At eleven o'clock, p.m., Mr. Speaker adjourned the buse without question
put, pursuant to Standing Order 7, until Monday, next, at three o'clock, p.m.


